SP6019D
Synchronous Rectifier Driver
2015/04/30 V.1 Page 1
DESCRIPTION APPLICATION
The   fundamental   of   SP6019D   synchronous
rectifier (SR) driver IC is based on our U.S.
patented methods that utilize the principle of
“prediction” logic circuit. The IC deliberates

2015/04/30 V.1 Page 3
BLOCK DIAGRAM
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Part Marking
SP6019DS8RGB SOP-8 SP6019D
SP6019DS8TGB SOP-8 SP6019D
SP6019DTDN8RGB TDFN3X3-8LC SP6019D
※ SP6019DS8RGB : Tape Reel ; Pb – Free ; Halogen - Free
※ SP6019DS8TGB : Tube ; Pb – Free ; Halogen – Free
※ SP6019TDN8RGB : Tape Reel ; Pb–Free ; Halogen – Free
ABSOULTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA=25℃, unless otherwise specified.)
The following ratings designate persistent limits beyond which damage to the device may occur.
Symbol  Parameter Value Unit
Vdd DC Supply Voltage  16 V